

November 21, 2021

Dear LAHO shareholders,

We are pleased to announce the LAHO Stock Buy Back – "Return to Treasury Program." We apologize for the delay in finalizing the procedures, however, this unique model required verification of all legal and compliance processes.

Here are the steps to this program:

- 1. To get started, you will need to go to this link: <u>LAHO Return to Treasury Program DocuSign Form</u>
  - a. Review the "Return to Treasury Program" and if you chose to participate, fill out the form and follow the instructions as noted in the "Return to Treasury Program" document, including uploading any supporting documentation confirming your stock ownership (e.g., Broker Statement)
- 2. Upon completion, based on the email you put in your documents, you will receive a notification from DocuSign to review and sign the "Return to Treasury Agreement."
- 3. The 2<sup>nd</sup> DocuSign will contain 3 documents.
  - a. First: "Return to Treasury Agreement": In this document you agree to the terms of the buyback program and indicate your desire to participate in the buyback.
  - b. Second: "Escrow Wiring Information": This document is used to gather your bank information so that once confirmation from the TA is received that your shares of LAHO have been returned and canceled, funds will be transferred from the escrow account to the bank listed on this form so please ensure your information is accurate.
  - c. Third: "DWAC Withdrawal and Shares Cancellation Form": This document will need to be completed per the instructions, including the required medallion guarantee and/or notary if in Canada. The originals will need to be mailed to Vstock Transfer, the Transfer Agent (TA) of record to finalize the process. The mailing address is:
    - i. VStock TransferAttn: LAHO Buy Back Program18 Lafayette Place

Woodmere, NY 11598

4. Finally, when the LAHO Financial Administrator has received all documents and approval from the TA, the Company will instruct release of the funds to the institution on the "Escrow Wiring Information.

Sincerely,	
Investor Relations Lans Holdings, Inc.	